
Federal Entity Parent Organization Abbreviation Role Name Office/Title Phone Number E-mail

Defense Spectrum 
Organization/
Chief Information Officer

Department of Defense DSO/DOD CIO Responsible Officer Howard McDonald Defense Spectrum Organization, Defense 
Information Systems Agency

410-293-9829

howard.j.mcdonald6.civ@mail.mil

Primary POC Howard McDonald Defense Spectrum Organization, Defense 
Information Systems Agency

410-293-9829 howard.j.mcdonald6.civ@mail.mil

Alternate POC Joy Cantalupo Defense Spectrum Organization, Defense 
Information Systems Agency

410-293-9815 josephine.m.cantalupo.civ@mail.mil

United States Air Force Department of Defense DOD-AF Responsible Officer Ms.  Thu Luu AF Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3848 Thu.Luu@us.af.mil 
Primary POC Ms. Thu Luu AF Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3848 Thu.Luu@us.af.mil 
Alternate POC Colonel David Bosco AF Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3743 David.Bosco@us.af.mil

United States Army Department of Defense DOD-Army Responsible Officer Stevan Jovancevic Army Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3774 stevan.jovancevic.civ@mail.mil
Primary POC Stevan Jovancevic Army Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3774 stevan.jovancevic.civ@mail.mil
Alternate POC Dave Pierce Army Spectrum Management Office 301-225-3777 david.a.pierce2.civ@mail.mil

Department of Navy Department of Defense DOD-DON Responsible Officer Elvira Pearce Navy-Marine Corps Spectrum Management 
Office

301-225-3842 elvira.pearce@navy.mil

Primary POC Elvira Pearce Navy-Marine Corps Spectrum Management 
Office

301-225-3842 elvira.pearce@navy.mil

Alternate POC Tom Downie Director, Navy-Marine Corps Spectrum 
Management Office

301-225-3832 tom.downie@navy.mil

Department of Homeland 
Security

Department of Homeland 
Security

DHS Responsible Officer Mr. David Campbell Joint Wireless Program Office, Office of the 
Chief Information Officer

571-468-9146 David.Campbell@HQ.DHS.GOV

Primary POC David Campbell Joint Wireless Program Office, Office of the 
Chief Information Officer

571-468-9146 David.Campbell@HQ.DHS.GOV

Alternate POC Warren Kendrick Joint Wireless Program Office, Office of the 
Chief Information Officer

571-468-9151 Warren.Kendrick@HQ.DHS.GOV

National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Administration Department of Commerce DOC-NOAA Responsible Officer Mr. James L. Mentzer DOC Radio Frequency Management 

Division
301-628-5649 james.mentzer@doc.gov

Primary POC Carmelo Rivera DOC Radio Frequency Management 
Division

301-628-5646 CRivera@doc.gov

Alternate POC David Franc DOC Radio Frequency Management 
Division

301-628-5647 DFranc@doc.gov

Bonnieville Power 
Administration

Department of Energy DOE-BPA Responsible Officer Mr. Steven Golisch Telecommunications Design Group, 
Bonneville Power Administration

360-619-6561 scgolisch@bpa.gov

Primary POC George Dudley HQ DOE, Office of the Chief Information 
Officer

202-586-6730 george.dudley@hq.doe.gov

Alternate POC Pamela Main HQ DOE, Office of the Chief Information 
Officer

301-903-4261 Pamela.main@hq.doe.gov

U.S. Geological Survey Department of Interior DOI-USGS Responsible Officer Russell Sveda DOI Office of the Chief Information Officer 303-236-5091 russell_sveda@ios.doi.gov

Primary POC John Whitlowe DOI Office of the Chief Information Officer 703-648-5549 john_whitlowe@ios.doi.gov
Alternate POC Carol Swan U.S. Geological Survey 703-648-7023 cswan@usgs.gov

National Park Service Department of Interior DOI-NPS Responsible Officer Russell Sveda DOI Office of the Chief Information Officer 303-236-5091 russell_sveda@ios.doi.gov

Primary POC John Whitlowe DOI Office of the Chief Information Officer 703-648-5549 john_whitlowe@ios.doi.gov
Alternate POC Carrol (Alex) Alexander National Park Service 202-354-1844 carrol_alexander@nps.gov
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Department of Justice Department of Justice DOJ Responsible Officer Michael Gilmore Federal Bureau of Investigation, Next 
Generation Wireless Office

202-439-0951 michael.gilmore@ic.fbi.gov

Primary POC Richard Von Bostel DOJ Wireless Management Office 202-616-1167 richard.a.vonbostel@usdoj.gov

Alternate POC Michael Gilmore Federal Bureau of Investigation, Next 
Generation Wireless Office

202-439-0951 michael.gilmore@ic.fbi.gov

National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration

National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration

NASA Responsible Officer Victor Sparrow NASA Director, Spectrum Policy and 
Planning 

202-358-0681 victor.d.sparrow@nasa.gov

Primary POC  John E Zuzek NASA Spectrum Policy and Planning 
Directorate 

216-433-3469 jezuzek@nasa.gov

Alternate POC Bradford A. Kaufman SCaN/Spectrum Policy and Planning 202-358-0767 bkaufman@nasa.gov

Federal Aviation 
Administraiton

Department of Transportation DOT-FAA Responsible Officer Ian Atkins FAA Office of Radio Frequency 
Management

202-267-7531 ian.atkins@faa.gov

Primary POC Ian Atlkins FAA Office of Radio Frequency 
Management

202-267-7531 ian.atkins@faa.gov

Alternate POC Margarette Ebate FAA Office of Radio Frequency 
Management

202-493-5195 margarette.ebate@faa.gov

Department of Housing 
and Urban Development

Department of Housing and 
Urban Development

HUD Responsible Officer Peter Blechinger HUD Office of Management and 
Technology, Office of Inspector General

202-402-3129
PBlechinger1@hudoig.gov

Primary POC Douglas F. Barnard HUD Office of Facilities Management 
Services

202-402-7425 Douglas.J.Barnard@hud.gov

Alternate POC Peter J. Blechinger HUD Office of Management and 
Technology, Office of Inspector General

202-402-3129
PBlechinger1@hudoig.gov

Department of Treasury Department of Treasury TREAS Responsible Officer William Kautz Inspector General for Tax Administration 202-236-1964 william.kautz@tigta@treas.gov

Primary POC William Kautz Inspector General for Tax Administration 202-236-1964 william.kautz@tigta@treas.gov

Alternate POC (TIGTA) Albert Rolek Treasury Inspector General for Tax 
Administration

215-861-1026 al.rolek@tigta.treas.gov

Alternate POC (IRS) Marc Collins  Internal Revenue Service - Criminal 
Investigation

918-709-7954 Marc.Collins@ci.irs.gov

VA
Department of Veterans 
Affairs

VA Responsible Officer Ryan Gholson VA Office of Inspector General 601-364-7285 ryan.gholson@va.gov

Primary POC Michael Mirando VA OI&T EIE  202-461-5307 Michael.Mirando@va.gov
Alternate POC Don Bronson VA OI&T EIE 202-461-5301 Don.Bronson@va.gov

USAID
U.S. Agency for 
International Development

USAID Responsible Officer Lisa McClennon USAID Office of Inspector General 202-712-4475 LMcClennon@usaid.gov 

Primary POC Lisa McClennon USAID Office of Inspector General 202-712-4475 LMcClennon@usaid.gov 
Alternate POC Darci Blakley USAID Office of Inspector General 202-712-5447 DBlakley@usaid.gov

USCP United States Capitol Police USCP Responsible Officer Robert Stankiewicz USCP 119 D St NE Washington, DC 202-593-0528 robert.stankiewicz@uscp.gov

Primary POC Robert Stankiewicz USCP 119 D St NE Washington, DC 202-593-0528 robert.stankiewicz@uscp.gov
Alternate POC Allen Voight USCP 119 D St NE Washington, DC 202-593-4054 allen.voight@uscp.gov
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